
                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8629  Claire Becker                 10  Melrose-Mindoro                20:14.2  6:31 
      2    2 8782  Kate Schaeffer                11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:31.3  6:37 
      3    3 8535  Eydie Myers                   12  Eau Claire Regis               20:39.2  6:39 
      4    4 8546  Anabella Filips               10  Holmen                         20:40.3  6:40 
      5    5 8724  Mia Olson                      9  West Salem                     20:47.7  6:42 
      6    6 8533  Carly Borst                    9  Eau Claire Regis               20:52.7  6:44 
      7    7 8581  Brianna Grilley                9  La Crosse Central              20:56.0  6:45 
      8    8 8773  Allison Jahns                  9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:56.1  6:45 
      9    9 8777  Elise Moon                    12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:56.9  6:45 
     10   10 8561  Sydney Valiska                10  Holmen                         20:57.0  6:45 
     11   11 8556  Bailey Sommerville             9  Holmen                         21:02.9  6:47 
     12   12 8716  Alena Donahue                 11  West Salem                     21:20.3  6:53 
     13   13 8615  Lauren Wickus                  9  Luther                         21:30.2  6:56 
     14   14 8751  Audra Johnson                 11  Westby                         21:32.6  6:57 
     15   15 8783  Mason Schuld                  11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:35.6  6:58 
     16   16 8727  Macey Tauscher                11  West Salem                     21:38.4  6:58 
     17   17 8547  Grace Filips                  12  Holmen                         21:55.1  7:04 
     18   18 8750  Denali Huebner                11  Westby                         22:07.0  7:08 
     19   19 8558  Elle Stussy                   12  Holmen                         22:09.7  7:08 
     20   20 8756  Meghan Nelson                 11  Westby                         22:18.8  7:11 
     21   21 8586  Taryn Winga                   11  La Crosse Central              22:20.4  7:12 
     22   22 8542  Taylor Bembnister             11  Holmen                         22:23.0  7:13 
     23   23 8585  Emilia Veum                   11  La Crosse Central              22:25.1  7:13 
     24   24 8554  Audra Newman                  10  Holmen                         22:28.5  7:15 
     25   25 8774  Maggie Kozlowski               9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:30.9  7:15 
     26   26 8642  Emma Blackdeer                12  Sparta                         22:43.9  7:19 
     27   27 8749  Raegan Davey                  12  Westby                         22:47.2  7:21 
     28   28 8641  Chloe Allen                   10  Sparta                         22:47.2  7:21 
     29   29 8647  Morgan Intihar                12  Sparta                         22:50.1  7:21 
     30   30 8714  Elyse Bee                     10  West Salem                     22:54.1  7:23 
     31   31 8771  Alexis Dix                    11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:55.3  7:23 
     32   32 8538  Hailey Talley                 12  Eau Claire Regis               22:56.5  7:24 
     33   33 8780  Isabelle Rasmussen            11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:58.0  7:24 
     34   34 8582  Jada Johnson                  12  La Crosse Central              23:00.2  7:25 
     35   35 8669  Aisha Hughart Topygal         11  Tomah                          23:02.8  7:26 
     36   36 8650  leah Modjeski                  9  Sparta                         23:11.5  7:28 
     37   37 8752  Aubrey Jothen                 11  Westby                         23:12.3  7:29 
     38   38 8580  River Fife                    11  La Crosse Central              23:15.2  7:30 
     39   39 8722  Madison MacRogers             11  West Salem                     23:15.5  7:30 
     40   40 8634  Brook Wagner                   9  Melrose-Mindoro                23:40.3  7:38 
     41   41 8665  Josie Bailey                  10  Tomah                          23:43.4  7:39 
     42   42 8633  Emma Rozek                     9  Melrose-Mindoro                23:48.8  7:40 
     43   43 8717  Kennedy Garbers                9  West Salem                     23:53.3  7:42 
     44   44 8754  Montana Lindahl               11  Westby                         23:55.7  7:43 
     45   45 8672  Madeleine Kline               12  Tomah                          23:56.5  7:43 
     46   46 8718  Emma Harman                    9  West Salem                     24:26.9  7:53 
     47   47 8691  Rachel Diehl                  10  Viroqua                        24:31.6  7:54 
     48   48 8648  Amanda Jaeger                 12  Sparta                         24:34.1  7:55 
     49   49 8671  Lily Joyce                    10  Tomah                          24:35.6  7:55 
     50   50 8613  Tabitha Larson                10  Luther                         24:42.4  7:58 
     51   51 8675  Kaylee Miller                 11  Tomah                          24:43.1  7:58 
     52   52 8690  Abby Diehl                    12  Viroqua                        24:44.7  7:58 
     53   53 8664  Alyssa Alden                  12  Tomah                          24:49.3  8:00 
     54   54 8667  Avery Hagen                   10  Tomah                          24:50.3  8:00 
     55   55 8646  Jade Intihar                  10  Sparta                         25:05.8  8:05 
     56   56 8747  Natalie Benish                12  Westby                         25:08.7  8:06 
     57   57 8652  Serena Swanson                10  Sparta                         25:09.8  8:06 
     58   58 8583  Makenna Klingelhofer           9  La Crosse Central              25:10.7  8:07 
     59   59 8606  Amy Clemmensen                10  Luther                         25:14.4  8:08 
     60      8485  Casidi Pehler                 10  Arcadia                        25:23.4  8:11 
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   60 8689  Reid Brown                     9  Viroqua                        25:50.6  8:20 
     62   61 8584  Ella Madsen                    9  La Crosse Central              25:51.8  8:20 
     63   62 8536  Madie Olson                   12  Eau Claire Regis               25:55.2  8:21 
     64   63 8631  Cadence Holliday               9  Melrose-Mindoro                26:05.1  8:24 
     65   64 8537  Lily Radant                   12  Eau Claire Regis               26:28.0  8:32 
     66   65 8695  Julz Larry                     9  Viroqua                        26:54.7  8:40 
     67   66 8611  Angela Kohlmeier              12  Luther                         27:17.4  8:48 
     68   67 8609  Ava Fisher                    12  Luther                         27:21.6  8:49 
     69   68 8630  Amalia Briseno                12  Melrose-Mindoro                27:54.0  8:59 
     70   69 8697  Elizabeth Olson                9  Viroqua                        28:32.8  9:12 
     71   70 8632  Caeli McMahon                 12  Melrose-Mindoro                28:42.4  9:15 
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       1.    59  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                   (21:18.2  106:30.8 1:59.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Kate Schaeffer            11 20:31.3
       2      8  Allison Jahns              9 20:56.1
       3      9  Elise Moon                12 20:56.9
       4     15  Mason Schuld              11 21:35.6
       5     25  Maggie Kozlowski           9 22:30.9
       6   ( 31) Alexis Dix                11 22:55.3
       7   ( 33) Isabelle Rasmussen        11 22:58.0

       2.    61  Holmen                                     (21:21.0  106:45.0 1:29.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Anabella Filips           10 20:40.3
       2     10  Sydney Valiska            10 20:57.0
       3     11  Bailey Sommerville         9 21:02.9
       4     17  Grace Filips              12 21:55.1
       5     19  Elle Stussy               12 22:09.7
       6   ( 22) Taylor Bembnister         11 22:23.0
       7   ( 24) Audra Newman              10 22:28.5

       3.   102  West Salem                                 (21:59.2  109:56.0 2:27.8)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Mia Olson                  9 20:47.7
       2     12  Alena Donahue             11 21:20.3
       3     16  Macey Tauscher            11 21:38.4
       4     30  Elyse Bee                 10 22:54.1
       5     39  Madison MacRogers         11 23:15.5
       6   ( 43) Kennedy Garbers            9 23:53.3
       7   ( 46) Emma Harman                9 24:26.9

       4.   116  Westby                                     (22:23.6  111:57.9 1:39.7)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Audra Johnson             11 21:32.6
       2     18  Denali Huebner            11 22:07.0
       3     20  Meghan Nelson             11 22:18.8
       4     27  Raegan Davey              12 22:47.2
       5     37  Aubrey Jothen             11 23:12.3
       6   ( 44) Montana Lindahl           11 23:55.7
       7   ( 56) Natalie Benish            12 25:08.7

       5.   123  La Crosse Central                          (22:23.4  111:56.9 2:19.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Brianna Grilley            9 20:56.0
       2     21  Taryn Winga               11 22:20.4
       3     23  Emilia Veum               11 22:25.1
       4     34  Jada Johnson              12 23:00.2
       5     38  River Fife                11 23:15.2
       6   ( 58) Makenna Klingelhofer       9 25:10.7
       7   ( 61) Ella Madsen                9 25:51.8

       6.   167  Sparta                                     (23:13.4  116:06.8 1:50.2)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Emma Blackdeer            12 22:43.9
       2     28  Chloe Allen               10 22:47.2
       3     29  Morgan Intihar            12 22:50.1
       4     36  leah Modjeski              9 23:11.5
       5     48  Amanda Jaeger             12 24:34.1
       6   ( 55) Jade Intihar              10 25:05.8
       7   ( 57) Serena Swanson            10 25:09.8
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       7.   167  Eau Claire Regis                           (23:22.4  116:51.6 5:48.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Eydie Myers               12 20:39.2
       2      6  Carly Borst                9 20:52.7
       3     32  Hailey Talley             12 22:56.5
       4     62  Madie Olson               12 25:55.2
       5     64  Lily Radant               12 26:28.0

       8.   214  Melrose-Mindoro                            (24:20.5  121:42.4 7:39.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Claire Becker             10 20:14.2
       2     40  Brook Wagner               9 23:40.3
       3     42  Emma Rozek                 9 23:48.8
       4     63  Cadence Holliday           9 26:05.1
       5     68  Amalia Briseno            12 27:54.0
       6   ( 70) Caeli McMahon             12 28:42.4

       9.   221  Tomah                                      (24:00.3  120:01.4 1:40.3)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Aisha Hughart Topygal     11 23:02.8
       2     41  Josie Bailey              10 23:43.4
       3     45  Madeleine Kline           12 23:56.5
       4     49  Lily Joyce                10 24:35.6
       5     51  Kaylee Miller             11 24:43.1
       6   ( 53) Alyssa Alden              12 24:49.3
       7   ( 54) Avery Hagen               10 24:50.3

      10.   255  Luther                                     (25:13.2  126:06.0 5:51.4)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Lauren Wickus              9 21:30.2
       2     50  Tabitha Larson            10 24:42.4
       3     59  Amy Clemmensen            10 25:14.4
       4     66  Angela Kohlmeier          12 27:17.4
       5     67  Ava Fisher                12 27:21.6

      11.   293  Viroqua                                    (26:06.9  130:34.4 4:01.2)
     ====================================================
       1     47  Rachel Diehl              10 24:31.6
       2     52  Abby Diehl                12 24:44.7
       3     60  Reid Brown                 9 25:50.6
       4     65  Julz Larry                 9 26:54.7
       5     69  Elizabeth Olson            9 28:32.8
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8560  Molly Twitchell               11  Holmen                         22:03.7  7:07 
      2    2 8466  Naomi Koch                    11  Aquinas                        22:37.7  7:17 
      3    3 8562  Sheryl Wang                   10  Holmen                         22:42.1  7:19 
      4    4 8551  Jaida Harshman                12  Holmen                         22:57.3  7:24 
      5    5 8555  Allison Oines                 11  Holmen                         23:38.7  7:37 
      6    6 8563  Ava Werner                    10  Holmen                         23:57.6  7:43 
      7    7 8784  Dana Tritz                    10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       24:00.4  7:44 
      8    8 8776  Sydney Maurer                 11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       24:03.5  7:45 
      9    9 8467  Alexa Neumeister              11  Aquinas                        24:09.3  7:47 
     10   10 8550  Gabrielle Gunderson           10  Holmen                         24:11.3  7:48 
     11   11 8725  Molly Roberts                 12  West Salem                     24:13.7  7:48 
     12   12 8470  Maria Schwinn                 11  Aquinas                        24:21.0  7:51 
     13   13 8543  Michaela Bertram              12  Holmen                         24:23.9  7:52 
     14   14 8723  Elsa Mitchell                 12  West Salem                     24:35.5  7:55 
     15   15 8471  Bella Timm                    11  Aquinas                        24:39.0  7:57 
     16      8557  Abby Stoczynski                9  Holmen                         24:44.1  7:58 
     17   16 8715  Anna Bohnsack                 12  West Salem                     24:48.9  8:00 
     18   17 8463  Gretta Gyllander              11  Aquinas                        24:51.4  8:01 
     19   18 8781  Emma Rokus                    10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       24:58.3  8:03 
     20   19 8464  Sara Gyllander                11  Aquinas                        25:01.4  8:04 
     21   20 8778  Sarah Panzer                  10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       25:08.0  8:06 
     22   21 8721  Mallory Long                   9  West Salem                     25:18.5  8:09 
     23   22 8472  Estella Weisse                11  Aquinas                        25:39.9  8:16 
     24   23 8779  Madison Pyburn                10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       25:44.6  8:18 
     25   24 8740  Vincent Schwarz               12  West Salem                     25:45.0  8:18 
     26   25 8651  Katie O'Rourke                 9  Sparta                         25:51.1  8:20 
     27      8564  Bronte Wise                   12  Holmen                         26:03.7  8:24 
     28   26 8785  Cora Zwicke                   12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       26:18.1  8:28 
     29      8549  Sophia Goyette                11  Holmen                         26:18.7  8:29 
     30      8541  Taylor Baker                  10  Holmen                         26:41.0  8:36 
     31      8748  Leonie Boettcher              11  Westby                         26:42.5  8:36 
     32   27 8770  Cameo Christenson             10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       27:06.2  8:44 
     33      8544  Autumn Burkhalter             10  Holmen                         27:20.2  8:48 
     34      8769  Isabelle Brockman              9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       27:24.3  8:50 
     35      8666  Lydia Boettcher               10  Tomah                          27:37.4  8:54 
     36   28 8643  Natalia Campos                 9  Sparta                         27:44.8  8:56 
     37      8772  Sophie Feidt                   9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       27:52.1  8:59 
     38   29 8649  Nadia Laufenberg              12  Sparta                         28:12.5  9:05 
     39      8775  Alexa Matthews                11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       28:18.3  9:07 
     40      8559  Jule Toben                    11  Holmen                         28:19.0  9:07 
     41      8469  Sophia Paulson                 9  Aquinas                        29:32.3  9:31 
     42   30 8644  Logan Eilers                   9  Sparta                         29:53.3  9:38 
     43      8552  Hennessy LaMere               10  Holmen                         30:08.5  9:43 
     44      8674  Alyssa Marth                   9  Tomah                          30:35.0  9:51 
     45      8608  Katrina Erdmann               12  Luther                         30:40.0  9:53 
     46   31 8645  Madysen Henry                  9  Sparta                         32:00.7 10:19 
     47      8757  Rhianna Stieger               10  Westby                         32:01.3 10:19 
     48      8753  Jade Levendoski               10  Westby                         32:05.4 10:20 
     49      8468  Kylie Ortmeier                 9  Aquinas                        32:52.8 10:35 
     50      8612  Hannah Lampert                 9  Luther                         33:17.6 10:43 
     51      8694  Genesee Goltz                 12  Viroqua                        37:46.2 12:10 
     9/25/2021  3:46PM
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    19  Holmen                                     (23:03.9  115:19.4 1:53.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Molly Twitchell           11 22:03.7
       2      3  Sheryl Wang               10 22:42.1
       3      4  Jaida Harshman            12 22:57.3
       4      5  Allison Oines             11 23:38.7
       5      6  Ava Werner                10 23:57.6
       6   ( 10) Gabrielle Gunderson       10 24:11.3
       7   ( 13) Michaela Bertram          12 24:23.9

       2.    55  Aquinas                                    (24:07.7  120:38.4 2:13.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Naomi Koch                11 22:37.7
       2      9  Alexa Neumeister          11 24:09.3
       3     12  Maria Schwinn             11 24:21.0
       4     15  Bella Timm                11 24:39.0
       5     17  Gretta Gyllander          11 24:51.4
       6   ( 19) Sara Gyllander            11 25:01.4
       7   ( 22) Estella Weisse            11 25:39.9

       3.    76  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                   (24:47.0  123:54.8 1:44.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Dana Tritz                10 24:00.4
       2      8  Sydney Maurer             11 24:03.5
       3     18  Emma Rokus                10 24:58.3
       4     20  Sarah Panzer              10 25:08.0
       5     23  Madison Pyburn            10 25:44.6
       6   ( 26) Cora Zwicke               12 26:18.1
       7   ( 27) Cameo Christenson         10 27:06.2

       4.    86  West Salem                                 (24:56.4  124:41.6 1:31.3)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Molly Roberts             12 24:13.7
       2     14  Elsa Mitchell             12 24:35.5
       3     16  Anna Bohnsack             12 24:48.9
       4     21  Mallory Long               9 25:18.5
       5     24  Vincent Schwarz           12 25:45.0

       5.   143  Sparta                                     (28:44.5  143:42.4 6:09.6)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Katie O'Rourke             9 25:51.1
       2     28  Natalia Campos             9 27:44.8
       3     29  Nadia Laufenberg          12 28:12.5
       4     30  Logan Eilers               9 29:53.3
       5     31  Madysen Henry              9 32:00.7


